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BLDG.          DESCRIPTION                     OCCUPANCY             TOTAL                     BASIC                     ACTUAL < ALLOWABLE
                                                             CONST. TYPE            AREA                       ALLOWABLE                     

BUILDING DATA

BUILDING HEIGHT:         ONE STORY
AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER:    

               (5) 24' X 40' PORT. BLDGS.        OCC. "E"         1,128 S.F. x 5=5,640
               (2) 24' X 60' PORT. BLDGS.        TYPE VB         1,536 S.F. X 2=3,072
                                                                                                  =8,712 S.F.                9,500 S.F.               8,712 S.F < 9,500 S.F

1 THRU 5,
8 THRU 11

SCOPE OF WORK

SITE LEGEND / NOTES

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

RELOCATION OF 5-24' X 40' AND 2-24' X 60' TEMPORARY PORTABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING SUPPORTED ON NEW NON-CONFORMING
WOOD FOUNDATION BY MANUFACTURER. NEW WOOD FOUNDATION
TO COMFORM WITH CBC 2016. PROVIDE NEW ADA DOOR SIGNAGE,
ALS SIGNAGE AND RECEIVERS, NEW ELECTRICAL DATA  AND FIRE
ALARM DEVICES.

RELOCATED PORTABLE BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDINGS 

(E) GENDER NEUTRAL

(E) BOYS/GIRLS TOILET

TOILET
    NO PROVISION NOT REQUIRED
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"DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE STATEMENT:
THE POT IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS
COMPLIANT WITH THE CURRENT APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR
ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART OF THE
DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE POT WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS,
COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WERE DETERMINED TO
BE NONCOMPLIANT 1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND 2) THE CORRECTIVE
WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN
INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH
DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS,
COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED
BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A
FINDING OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.  DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS
WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED AS CODE
COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE
CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO
COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT."

GENERAL PATH OF TRAVEL ADA NOTES

PARKING TABULATION

TOTAL (E) PARKING SPACES PROVIDED                 = 14

1 -  9' x 18' VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

(E) PARKING AREA 6

TOTAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 1
TOTAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 2

(A#04-107450)

1 -  9' x 18' STANDARD ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

8108 = 1990 MOBILE MODULAR DSA #53703 SERIAL #1176/1177
8107 = 1992 AURORA DSA #58303 SERIAL #12138/12139
8106 = 1992 AURORA DSA #58303 SERIAL #12136/12137
8105 = 1992 AURORA DSA #58303 SERIAL #12134/12135
8104 = 1992 AURORA DSA #58303 SERIAL #16471/16472
8109/8110 = 1997 MODTECH DSA # 03-100782 SERIAL #19230/19231
8111/8112 = 1997 MODTECH DSA #03-100782 SERIAL # 29109/29110

(E) DRINKING FOUNTAINDF

24' X 40' PORT. BLDG. =
960 SQ. FT. /20 = 48 OCC.
PER ROOM

24' X 60' PORT. BLDGS.
(2 ROOMS PER 24' X 60'
BLDG) = 720 SQ .FT. /20 =
36 OCC PER ROOM
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FIRE MARSHAL SITE NOTES
BLDG.          DESCRIPTION                     OCCUPANCY             TOTAL                     BASIC                     ACTUAL < ALLOWABLE

                                                             CONST. TYPE            AREA                       ALLOWABLE                     

BUILDING DATA

BUILDING HEIGHT:         ONE STORY
AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER:    

               (5) 24' X 40' PORT. BLDGS.        OCC. "E"         1,128 S.F. x 5=5,640
               (2) 24' X 60' PORT. BLDGS.        TYPE VB         1,536 S.F. X 2=3,072
                                                                                                  =8,712 S.F.                9,500 S.F.               8,712 S.F < 9,500 S.F

1 THRU 5,
8 THRU 11

SCOPE OF WORK

SITE LEGEND / NOTES

LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

RELOCATION OF 5-24' X 40' AND 2-24' X 60' TEMPORARY PORTABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING SUPPORTED ON NEW NON-CONFORMING WOOD
FOUNDATION BY MANUFACTURER. NEW WOOD FOUNDATION TO
COMFORM WITH CBC 2016. PROVIDE NEW ADA DOOR SIGNAGE, ALS
SIGNAGE AND RECEIVERS, NEW ELECTRICAL DATA  AND FIRE ALARM
DEVICES.

RELOCATED PORTABLE BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDINGS 

GENDER NEUTRAL

BOYS/GIRLS TOILET

TOILET

    NO PROVISION NOT REQUIRED

SCOPE
OF WORK

 1" = 60'-0" 1OVERALL SITE PLAN - LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY

E

W S

N

8108 = 1990 MOBILE MODULAR DSA #53703 SERIAL #1176/1177
8107 = 1992 AURORA DSA #58303 SERIAL #12138/12139
8106 = 1992 AURORA DSA #58303 SERIAL #12136/12137
8105 = 1992 AURORA DSA #58303 SERIAL #12134/12135
8104 = 1992 AURORA DSA #58303 SERIAL #16471/16472
8109/8110 = 1997 MODTECH DSA # 03-100782 SERIAL #19230/19231
8111/8112 = 1997 MODTECH DSA #03-100782 SERIAL # 29109/29110

A.   PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS FOR
      REVIEW AND
      APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, FOR EMERGENCY ACCESS AND FIRE
      FIGHTING PURPOSES. 20 FEET IS REQUIRED PRIOR, DURING CONSTRUCTION
      AND AFTER PORTABLE BUILDING FINAL, AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL
      TIMES.

B.   THE EXISTING ADDRESS IS PROVIDED ON THE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING WITH 12"
NUMBERS PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET.

C.   EXISTING SURFACE - FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS ARE DESIGNED AND
MAINTAINED  TO SUPPORT THE IMPOSED LOADS OF FIRE APPARATUS AND ARE
PROVIDED WITH A SURFACE SO AS TO PROVIDE ALL-WEATHER DRIVING CAPABILITIES.

D.   COMMERICAL DUMPSTERS OR CONTAINERS WITH AN INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY OF 1.5
      CUBIC YARDS OR GREATER SHALL NOT BE STORED OR PLACED WITHIN FIVE FEET OF
      COMBUSTIBLE ROOF EAVE LINES UNLESS AREAS CONTAINING DUMPSTERS ARE
      PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED SPRINKLER SYSTEM.  FIRE CODE CHAPTER 3.

E.   EXISTING KNOX PAD LOCKS ON ALL FIRE DEPT. ACCESS GATES AS PER FIRE
      DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS, INSPECTOR WILL PLACE AT WALK THRU FOR BUILDING
      FINAL. A KNOX BOX IS REQUIRED AT THE MAIN BUILDING.

F.   ALL FIRE HYDRANTS ARE EXISTING HYDRANTS 21
2 "x4". HYDRANTS ARE

      INSTALLED PER SPECIFICATION OF CITY GLENDALE WATER AND POWER.

G.  THE EXISTING ALL WEATHER SURFACE ACCESSIBLE TO NEW CLASSROOMS SHALL BE
PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED.

H.  EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY OR ANY
      SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. CBC 2019 TITLE 24 1010.

I.  WIDTH AND HEIGHT OF REQUIRED EXIT DOORWAYS TO COMPLY WITH CBC 2019
TITLE 24 1003, 1005, 1010.

J.  EXITS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ANY TIME THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED WITH LIGHT
      HAVING AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN (1) FIVE FOOT-CANDLES AT FLOOR LEVEL.
      CBC 2019 TITLE 24  1006.

K.  FENCES AND GATES TO COMPLY WITH CBC 2019 TITLE 24  1008.  LOCKING DEVICES
      TO COMPLY WITH CITY OF GLENDALE FIRE DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS.

L. FIRE RESISTANCE OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.B.C. TABLE 601.
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*PORTABLE OVERHANGS INCLUDED IN
CALCULATIONS
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FIRE ACCESS LANE

24' X 40' PORT. BLDG. =
960 SQ. FT. /20 = 48 OCC.
PER ROOM

24' X 60' PORT. BLDGS.
(2 ROOMS PER 24' X 60'
BLDG) = 720 SQ .FT. /20 =
36 OCC PER ROOM

OCC. CALCULATION
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                 FIRE LANE PAINTING & MARKING N.T.S. 1        EXISTING PAVING SECTION N.T.S. 2
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RELOCATED 24X40

DSA#58303

RELOCATED 24X40
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RELOCATED 24X40
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RELOCATED 24X40

DSA#58303

RELOCATED 24X40

DSA#58303

REMOVED BY
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SITE 24X60
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(E) ONE STORY MPR

BUILDING 4 A#S13410

& 101443 N.I.C.

(E) ONE STORY

ADMINISTRATION/CLASSROOM

BUILDING 1 A#7599, 28052, & 101443

N.I.C.

(E) TWO STORY

CLASSROOM BUILDI

A#S28052 & 10144

N.I.C.

(E) ONE STORY

CLASSROOM

BUILDING 3 A#S7599,

4426, & 101443

N.I.C.

(E) SHADE

STRUCTURE

A#03-118020

N.I.C.

8108

8107

8106

8105

8104

81038102

8110

8109

8112

8111

8108

8107

8106

8105

8104

81108109

81128111

SCOPE
OF WORK
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SCOPE OF WORK

SITE LEGEND / NOTES

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

RELOCATION OF 5-24' X 40' AND 2-24' X 60' TEMPORARY PORTABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING SUPPORTED ON NEW NON-CONFORMING WOOD
FOUNDATION BY MANUFACTURER. NEW WOOD FOUNDATION TO
COMFORM WITH CBC 2016. PROVIDE NEW ADA DOOR SIGNAGE, ALS
SIGNAGE AND RECEIVERS, NEW ELECTRICAL DATA  AND FIRE ALARM
DEVICES.

RELOCATED PORTABLE BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDINGS 

GENDER NEUTRAL

BOYS/GIRLS TOILET

TOILET
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FIRE ACCESS LANE

(E) FLOOR LIGHT
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JBohn
Callout
Building to be removed or demolished by Contractor 




